
Meetings and Events of the City of Leicester NEU District 2025 / 2026 

 

Autmn Term 2025 

Leicester City Schools Return – 21st August, 2025/ 22nd August 2025 – Teacher Days 

 

Committee – Thursday, 28th August, 2025 – Post Summer Updates. Officers to identify their 

events/ meetings/ budgets for the year. Online. 

 

Leicester Pride – Saturday, 30th August, 2025 – March & Stall at Abbey Park 

 

District Meeting – Wednesday 3rd September, 2025 – (Back to school – Workload / Govt. 

guidelines/ All got 1265) 

 

Committee - Wednesday 17th September 2025 – TRAINING – Priorities for 2025/6 

 

Newly Qualified Teachers & Young Teachers’ function –  Friday, 19th September, 2025 tbc 

 

Reps Conference 20th-21st September, 2025 - Mercure, Manchester  

 

District Meeting – Wednesday 24th September, 2025 

Guest Speaker – Dr. Camille London-Miyo – pHD Findings 

(Update on Antiracist Framework/ Black History Month local events) 

 

Breast Cancer Awareness Month – October 2025 

 

Launch of Black History Month – Wednesday, 1st October, 2025 

International Solidarity – 11th October, 2025 County Hall, London 

 

Committee – Wednesday, 15th October, 2025 – Motions Training  J Day/ CLM/ SC Online 

 

LEICESTER CITY HALF TERM – Monday, 20th October , 2025 – Friday, 25th October, 2025 

 

Diwali – Monday, 20th October – Tuesday, 21st October 2025 

 

District Meeting –Wednesday, 5th November, 2025 – LC NEU Motions Discussions 

 



Support Staff Members – 8th November- TBC 

 

Black Educators Conference – Friday, 14th November 2025 – Sunday, 16th November, 2025 - 

Hilton Metropole, Birmingham 

 

AGM Despatch of Nomination Forms and National Conference Delegates Forms – Monday, 

17th November, 2025 

 

Committee – Wednesday, 13thNovember, 2025 – Motions to be submitted by 3rd 

December 2025 

 

Transgender Day of Remembrance (TDOR) Thursday, 20th November, 2025 

 

District Meeting – Wednesday, 26th November, 2025 – Motions to be Submitted Finalised 

 

Annual Conference Motions to be submitted - Tuesday, 3rd December, 2025 

 

International Day of Persons with Disabilities (IDPD) – Tuesday, 3rd December, 2025 

 

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS Monday, 22nd December, 2025 – 4th January, 2026 

 

 

 

 

Spring Term 2026 

Motions to districts – 7th January 2026 

 

Committee – Wednesday, 7th January 2026 – Ratify nominations of delegates & motions to 

conference  

 

District Meeting – Wednesday – 14th January, 2026 – District Meeting Ratify nominations 

of delegates & motions to conference  

 

National Conference Delegates and observers deadline – 2nd February, 2026 

 



LGBT+  History Month – February 2026 

 

LGBT+ Conference – 7-8 February, 2026 - Eastside Rooms, Birmingham  

 

February Half Term – Monday 16th February 2026 to Friday 20 February 2026 

 

Ramadan – 21/2/26 – 20/3/26 

 

AGM followed by District Meeting – Wednesday, 4th March, 2026 7 pm 

 

World Book Day – Thursday, 5th March, 2026 

 

International Women’s Day – Sunday, 8th March, 2026 

 

Annual Conference – 29 March – 2 April 2026 - Brighton Centre, Brighton   

 

Easter Holidays – Monday, 30 March 2026 to Friday, 10th April 2026 

 

Committee – Wednesday, 15th April, 2026 

 

May Maternal Health Month – Invite Maternity Matters to a online district meeting 

 

District Meeting – Wednesday, 6th May 2026 

 

SATS Week 2026 – Monday 11th May, 2026 to Thursday, 14th May, 2026 

 

Disabled Members’ Conference – 23-24 May, 2026 - Eastside Rooms, Birmingham  

 



Summer Half Term Holiday Monday, 25th May 2026 to Friday, 29th May 2026 

 

Supply Conference – 30-31 May, 2026 – TBC 

 

JUNE – PRIDE MONTH – Guest speaker? 

 

Committee – Wednesday, 3rd June 2026 

 

District Meeting followed by Social – TBC Wednesday 10th June, 2026  

 

Eastside Rooms, Birmingham NPYW Conference – 27-28 June, 2026  

 

Saturday, 4th July, 2026 – Leicester Black Educators Annual Summer Celebration 

 

Retired Conference – 8th July, 2026 – Hamilton House, London 

 

Friday, 10th July, 2026 – End of Summer Term 


